PERSONNEL ACTION Employee Name عائلة طوا Employee@ # ffictive Date Hise Fail-time X Pari-time **FERRODENCE** Houry أعانها أعادا Position: ಪರಣ್ಣ ವಿರತ್ಯಪ್ರಕರ್ Or replacement Troiw ,ort Rate of Pay ්රෝ අත්තෘකයක රාභෝෂාර් ( මී කුලබයන්)මේ (ಕ್ಷರ್ಥವಾಗಿ ಶಕ್ತು ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಣಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಕ್ಕಿ ಕ್ರಮಾತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಕ್ Driving Record checked ( # epplicable) Promotion កិច្ចតា Position: etention To Position: Rate of Pay Rate of Pay Terminadan Deeth වා්පත්යපේ දින්නගේ Redred Documentation Attached Approval of Mested Official or Department Head Printed Name Forward to Administration for Paperwork Processing Administrative paperarek 🔗 واعتلاما Date Copy to Payroll Copy to HR Copy to Comptoller Copy for BOS Agencia

NAMES OF COUNTY

Madeson County Personal action Employee Name عائلة خوا Emplaye≡@ # Effective Date Hise Policing. X Partitine **Vacandamen** Manch وعابدوو Position: Sem Bosigiou or regiscement ೯೯೯೦ನೆಉ ,೦೨೫ Rate of Pay (ऑक्टाबिवर में क्यांक्य कारकारिक स्थान (මුල්පරම්කයේ වූ වුමුල්කෙන් වනයෙන්නු) Driving Record checked ( if epplicable) Promotion Detention Officer ಗಿರುವ <u>P</u>ಂಪ್ಟ್ರಿಂಬ Assistant Jail Administrator To Position: Rate of Par Rate of Pay Terminadou Death Disanaseri Resimed දින්ට්වේ herizsiik robsiusmuseOj Approval of Seried Official or Department Head Printed Name Forward to Administration for Paperveri: Processing Administrative gazenosic ⋯ of Tale Date Copy to Payroli Copy to HR

Сору रेट Comptolier

Copy for BOS Agencia

Employee Name عائلة فعال Employe=€ # Effective Date Hire Faileting **Temporani** गृहिद्यद्यभि Sələrled Position: Rew Bosition ें रक्षांटटकालारं itso, whom? Rate of Pay افر بارود برا با بارود براده به به المنافع المارود المارود المارود المارود المارود المارود المارود المارود الم ම්පෝදනයේ රාස්ථාවේ ( Fepplicable) Driving Record checked ( if epplicable) Promotion From Position: To Position: Rate of Pay Pate of Pay Terminadan Death Disarissed 962]@166 Retired Documentation Attached Approval of Elected Official or Department Head Printed Name Jeff Huster Forward to Administration for Paperivori: Processing Administratier gapernosit ... र्यक्तिरा Date Convio Payroll Copy to HR Copy to Comproller Copy for SOS Agenda

30.0

Madison County

Personate Action Employee Name عائلة خوا Employee@# Effective Date Hisc Priiring 0 Partitione Temponeni **Visual**i Saleried Pasition: සමඟ පුරණිවන ್ಚಿ ಸಕ್ಕಾಣದಾಣಕಾಣೆ Tso, whom? Rate of Pay (هَأَمْهُ وَالْمِوْمُ أَنَّ أَنْهَادُهُمْ هُوَادُهُمُ الْمُعَالُونُ فَالْمُعَالُونُ لِأَنْهُ الْمُعَا (න්ප්නේදලලම්ම ) එක්රනේව විභා**පාල**ම්වයම් ටන්ග්නල සිදෙයෙන් ජෙදෙන්ලේ ( සිදෙනුන්යන්න්ද) 31 31 Premotion From Position: To Position: Rate of Pav Rate of Pay Tennination Death වැපැල්පුවල් Resigned रिक्तांस्त Documentedon Atteched Approval of Sected Official or Department Head Printed Name Signature Date Forward to Administration for Papervori: Processing Administrative gaperneric · · · र्यहाँच्या Date Copy to Payroll Copy to HR المالوعادية والمحال عداية والمحا Copy for 805 Agencia

MARISON COUNTY

Markon Comity PERSONNELACTION

	10-31-32-32-32-32-32-32-32-32-32-32-32-32-32-		
Madison Count	PERSONNEL ACTION		
Department <u>Neterition</u>	<u>Penter</u> Employee Name	Montarious Simmons	S
labitie Detention (	FFICER Employees:	· SEEGRANDS STATE	3
Sep. 16, 2	2019		•
hise			
Full-time Pari-time	Temporary   Hourly	Salarico	
Position: Detention (	SSices new position or replacement	Eso, whom?	-
Rate of Pay . §	14.50	Spencer Pankay	
्रिक्टा के कार्या के किन्तु के	හැලේ ( සූ වේතිලයතුම) දේ ( සූ වේතුයනුම) දැලේ ( සූ වේතුයනුම)		
Promo <b>sio</b> e			
From Position:	To Position:		
- Pade ග් Pay <u> </u>	Pate of Pa	į į	
Terminades			
Deeth Disnissed Resigned Retired	Docum <del>enici</del> on <del>kiiz</del> thed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************
Approval of Sected Official or Depos	ment liend		
Major Jett Husted	(3)	9.16.19	•
Ferward to Administration for P	aperivori: Processing		
Programme Teachers and Commission Commission of the Commission of			; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;
Administraties superveek ···			
Copy to Payroll	sizials Date		
Copy to HR	•	<del>-</del>	
Copy to Comptoller	Tur. V	<del></del>	
Copy for SOS Agenda			

Madison County Praschari Action

E//Ou	ison Countu	25 25 6 15 6 19 1		
Department	Detertion Henter	Employee Name	Michael Robinso	''
Jab title	Detention Officer	Employes@ #		· <del>************************************</del>
-Effective Date	Sep.16,2019			=
भीडिंड			•	
Full-time	Paritime Temporary	Houriy	Salaried	_
Position:	Detention Officer	ಚಿತ್ರಗ ಪಿರಾಚ್ಚರಚ		_
		Gr replacement	FSO, WROM?	
Rate of Pay	· = 14.20		George. Welch	<del>_</del>
	Deliving Record checked ( if epolice land) to references ( if epolice land) t	i <del>c</del> )		
Promotion				
ិកិច្ចភា Position:		To Position:		
Rate of Pay	<u> </u>	Rate of Pay	<u>\$</u>	
Terminados				
	Desth Disaissed Resigned Retired	n Atteglied	• •	* ************************************
Approval of Sieste	el Cificial er Depertment Head			
Printeri Name	husted Signature	H=) .	9.16.19	
Forward to Adii	ninistration for Paperwork P	rocessing	<u> </u>	
			Westerland of the second of the second	् <sup></sup>
इ.स.च्या १९५० व्याप्त १९५० व्याप			And the second of the second o	
Copy to Payroll	iniisis	Date		•
Copy to HR	<i>y</i>			••
Copy se Comproller	· · ·		=	
Copy for BOS Agend	ia		- -	*

Mades of County Employee Name lab title Emplayes@# Effective Date His c Pull-time ועזבוסטובנו विवयसीव දින්නැඳල් Position: යළඹ පටණිවිත ेर रक्ष्मांद्रकारकारं ೯೧೯ರನ್ ಉಂಪ್ Blanc Rate of Pay )රථ <del>පේෂකයෙ</del> රාජේකේ ( මී පුල්ලික්ව) Secingation of Decisers of the Secing Section 19 Driving Record checked ( if epplicable) Fromotion ຄ້າວເຄ Position: To Position: Rate of Pay Rate of Pay Tennination Death වැන්නයේ Resigned . ව්රෝපර් Documentedon Attached

		•	
स्थितिक स्थापन्त एक <sup>े</sup> हर केन्द्रिय नाम क्षेत्राच्या प्रत्ये कार्यास्त्र स्थापन			
Administrative paperver			
Copy to Payroll	र्थानुस	Date	
Copy to HR	<i>p</i>		••
Copy ಕೆಂ Comptolier	2 2		•
Copy for BOS Agests			•

Approval of Sexted Official or Department Head

Perverd to Administration for Rang

Printed Name Major Jeff Huste

Department	Road Depa	rtment	Employee Name	Dwight vaughn
Job title	Truck Drive	r	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	September	17, 2019		
Hire				
Full-time	X Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	Salaried
Position:			new position	it as subsection
			or replacement	it so, whom? Tony Vanburen
Rate of Pay	<u>\$ 1</u>	6.00 hour		-
	Job references ch Background check Driving Record ch	ced ( if applicab	le)	
Promotion				
From Position:			To Position:	
Rate of Pay	\$		Rate of Pay	\$
Termination				
	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	]Documentatio	on Attached	
Approval of Ele	cted Official or Depa	rtment Head		
Printed Name		Signature		Date /2 (C)
Cornelius		Landon	- Aller	9/10/2019
Forward to A	dministration for	Paperwork	Processing	
***				
<u>Administrative</u>	<u>paperwork</u>	Initials	Date	
Copy to Payroll				<del></del> -
Copy to HR		<del></del>	674	<b></b> i
Copy to Comptro	ller			_
Copy for BOS Ag	enda			

P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046-0113

# Kay Pace Tax Collector

Canton: 601-859-5226 Flora: 601-879-9537

Ridgeland: 601-856-4472 Toll Free: 800-428-0584

Canton Fax: 601-859-0322 Ridgeland Fax: 601-898-0731

Madison County

Office : Tax Collector Employee Name Lisa Duvall.
Job title Hart tisa Datatt Employee SS #
Effective Date 104-19
Hire   Full-time Part-time   Temporary Hourly   replacement new position
Rate of Pay \$ 23.92 Sa host
Job references checked ( if applicable) Background checked ( if applicable) Driving Record checked ( if applicable)
Promotion From Position: To Position:
Rate of Pay \$ 23.92
Termination
Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Documentation Attached
Approval of Elected Official or Department Head
Printed Name Signature Date
Forward to Administration for Paperwork Processing
Administrative paperwork
Copy to Payroll Date
Copy to HR
Copy to Comptroller
Copy for BOS Agenda

Kay Pace P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Kay Pace:

On behalf of the Advisory Board of the MS Tax Collector Education and Certification Program, the Center for Government and Community Development is providing notification of your office's certification status within the legislatively-mandated Mississippi Tax Collector Education and Certification Program. A list of participants and their current certification status is contained within this document.

- (6)(a) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue I (CR1), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(b) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue II (CR 2), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(c) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Mississippi Collector of Revenue (MCR), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.

County	Participant	CR1=\$2000	CR2=\$2000	MCR=\$2500
Madison	Doris Boston	Collector of		
		Revenue I		
Madison	Lori Butler	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Lisa Duvall	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Brenda	Collector of		
	McKenzie	Revenue I		
Madison	Debra Nason	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Kay Pace	Collector of	Collector of	·
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Myrtle	Collector of	Collector of	
	Rayburn	Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Laura Sullivan	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Sheila	Collector of	Collector of	
	Woodward	Revenue I	Revenue II	

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at <a href="mailto:terence.norwood@msstate.edu">terence.norwood@msstate.edu</a>.

Sincerely,

Terence Norwood Extension Instructor

Derence Norwal

Center for Government and Community Development

C: President, Board of Supervisors, Madison County Chancery Clerk, Madison County Pat Dendy, MS Office of the State Auditor P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046-0113 Kay Pace
Tax Collector

Canton: 601-859-5226 Flora: 601-879-9537 Ridgeland: 601-856-4472

Toll Free: 800-428-0584

Canton Fax: 601-859-0322 Ridgeland Fax: 601-898-0731 Tax Collector
Madison County

Office Tax Collector Employee Name Brewing Mylanzi,
Job title Danty Collector Employee SS #
Effective Date 10-1-19
Hire   Full-time Part-time   Temporary Hourly   replacement new position
Rate of Pay \$ 17.53 Sehool
Job references checked ( if applicable)  Background checked ( if applicable)  Driving Record checked ( if applicable)
Promotion     From Position:   To Position:
Rate of Pay \$ 17.93
Termination
Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Documentation Attached
Approval of Elected Official or Department Head
Printed Name Signature Date
Forward to Administration for Paperwork Processing
and the state of t
Administrative paperwork
Copy to Payroll Date
Copy to HR
Copy to Comptroller
Copy for BOS Agenda

Kay Pace P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Kay Pace:

On behalf of the Advisory Board of the MS Tax Collector Education and Certification Program, the Center for Government and Community Development is providing notification of your office's certification status within the legislatively-mandated Mississippi Tax Collector Education and Certification Program. A list of participants and their current certification status is contained within this document.

- (6)(a) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue I (CR1), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(b) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue II (CR 2), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(c) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Mississippi Collector of Revenue (MCR), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.

County	Participant	CR1=\$2000	CR2=\$2000	MCR=\$2500
Madison	Doris Boston	Collector of Revenue I		
Madison	Lori Butler	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Lisa Duvall	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Brenda McKenzie	Collector of Revenue I		
Madison	Debra Nason	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Kay Pace	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Myrtle Rayburn	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Laura Sullivan	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Sheila Woodward	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at terence.norwood@msstate.edu.

Sincerely,

Terence Norwood

**Extension Instructor** 

Derence Norwal

Center for Government and Community Development

C: President, Board of Supervisors, Madison County Chancery Clerk, Madison County Pat Dendy, MS Office of the State Auditor

P.O. Box 113 **Kay Pace** Canton: 601-859-5226 Canton, MS 39046-0113 Flora: 601-879-9537 Tax Collector Ridgeland: 601-856-4472 Canton Fax: 601-859-0322 Toll Free: 800-428-0584 Madison County Ridgeland Fax: 601-898-0731 **Employee Name** Office ' Job title Employee SS # **Effective Date** Hire Full-time Part-time Temporary Salaried Hourly replacement new position Rate of Pay Job references checked (if applicable) Background checked (if applicable) Driving Record checked (if applicable) Promotion From Position: To Position: 19.16 Rate of Pay Rate of Pay **Termination** Death Dismissed Resigned Retired **Documentation Attached** Approval of Elected Official or Department Head Printed Name Signature Date Forward to Administration for Paperwork Processing Administrative paperwork Initials Date Copy to Payroll Copy to HR Copy to Comptroller Copy for BOS Agenda

kpace@madison-co.com

www.madison-co.com

Kay Pace P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Kay Pace:

On behalf of the Advisory Board of the MS Tax Collector Education and Certification Program, the Center for Government and Community Development is providing notification of your office's certification status within the legislatively-mandated Mississippi Tax Collector Education and Certification Program. A list of participants and their current certification status is contained within this document.

- (6)(a) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue I (CR1), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(b) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue II (CR 2), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(c) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Mississippi Collector of Revenue (MCR), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.

County	Participant	CR1=\$2000	CR2=\$2000	MCR=\$2500
Madison	Doris Boston	Collector of		
		Revenue I		Ì
Madison	Lori Butler	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Lisa Duvall	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Brenda	Collector of		
	McKenzie	Revenue I		
Madison	Debra Nason	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Kay Pace	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Myrtle	Collector of	Collector of	
	Rayburn	Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Laura Sullivan	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Sheila	Collector of	Collector of	
<u> </u>	Woodward	Revenue I	Revenue II	

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at terence.norwood@msstate.edu.

Sincerely,

Terence Norwood Extension Instructor

Derence Norwal

Center for Government and Community Development

C: President, Board of Supervisors, Madison County Chancery Clerk, Madison County Pat Dendy, MS Office of the State Auditor P.O. Box 113 **Kay Pace** Canton: 601-859-5226 Canton, MS 39046-0113 Flora: 601-879-9537 Tax Collector Ridgeland: 601-856-4472 Canton Fax: 601-859-0322 Toll Free: 800-428-0584 Madison County Ridgeland Fax: 601-898-0731 **Employee Name** Office : Colector Employee SS # Job title **Effective Date** Hire Full-time Part-time Temporary Salaried Hourly replacement new position 26.96 School Rate of Pay Job references checked (if applicable) Background checked (if applicable) Driving Record checked (if applicable) Promotion From Position: To Position: 26.96 Rate of Pay Rate of Pay **Termination** Death Dismissed Resigned Retired **Documentation Attached** Approval of Elected Official or Department Head Printed Name Signature Date Forward to Administration for Paperwork Processing Administrative paperwork

Initials

Date

Copy to Payroll

Copy to Comptroller

Copy for BOS Agenda

Copy to HR

Kay Pace P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Kay Pace:

On behalf of the Advisory Board of the MS Tax Collector Education and Certification Program, the Center for Government and Community Development is providing notification of your office's certification status within the legislatively-mandated Mississippi Tax Collector Education and Certification Program. A list of participants and their current certification status is contained within this document.

- (6)(a) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue I (CR1), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(b) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue II (CR 2), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(c) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Mississippi Collector of Revenue (MCR), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.

County	Participant	CR1=\$2000	CR2=\$2000	MCR=\$2500
Madison	Doris Boston	Collector of		
		Revenue I		·
Madison	Lori Butler	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Lisa Duvall	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Brenda	Collector of		
	McKenzie	Revenue I		
Madison	Debra Nason	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Kay Pace	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Myrtle	Collector of	Collector of	
	Rayburn	Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Laura Sullivan	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Sheila	Collector of	Collector of	
	Woodward	Revenue I	Revenue II	

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at <a href="mailto:terence.norwood@msstate.edu">terence.norwood@msstate.edu</a>.

Sincerely,

Terence Norwood Extension Instructor

Derence Norwal

Center for Government and Community Development

C: President, Board of Supervisors, Madison County Chancery Clerk, Madison County Pat Dendy, MS Office of the State Auditor

#### P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046-0113

# Kay Pace Tax Collector

Canton: 601-859-5226 Flora: 601-879-9537

Ridgeland: 601-856-4472

Canton	rax:	601-8	59-03	22
Ridgela	ind Fa	x: 601	-898-	0731

eland Fax: 601-898-0	)731	Madisor	n County	Toll Free: 800-428-05
Office	TaxCal	Lector	Employee Name	Laura Jullivan
Job title	Deputy.	Op Wector	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	10-1	1-19		
Hire				
Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	✓ Salaried
replacement		new position		
Rate of Pay	Ş	20.71	School	•
	Background che	checked ( if appli ecked ( if applicat checked ( if appli	ole)	
Promotion	п			
From Position:			To Position:	
Rate of Pay	\$	_	Rate of Pay	\$ 20.71
Termination	x			
	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	Documentatio	on Attached	
Printed Name	cted Official or Dep	artment Head Signature	Hace)	Date 9-23-79
Forward to A	dministration fo	r Paperwork	Processing	
Administrative	nanerwork			
Copy to Payroll	Paperwork	Initials	Date	_
Copy to HR				<u> </u>
Copy to Comptro	ller			_
Copy for BOS Ag	enda			

Kay Pace P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Kay Pace:

On behalf of the Advisory Board of the MS Tax Collector Education and Certification Program, the Center for Government and Community Development is providing notification of your office's certification status within the legislatively-mandated Mississippi Tax Collector Education and Certification Program. A list of participants and their current certification status is contained within this document.

- (6)(a) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue I (CR1), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(b) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue II (CR 2), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(c) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Mississippi Collector of Revenue (MCR), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.

County	Participant	CR1=\$2000	CR2=\$2000	MCR=\$2500
Madison	Doris Boston	Collector of Revenue I		
Madison	Lori Butler	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Lisa Duvall	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Brenda McKenzie	Collector of Revenue I		
Madison	Debra Nason	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Kay Pace	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Myrtle Rayburn	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Laura Sullivan	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Sheila Woodward	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at <a href="mailto:terence.norwood@msstate.edu">terence.norwood@msstate.edu</a>.

Sincerely,

Terence Norwood Extension Instructor

Deronce Nowval

Center for Government and Community Development

C: President, Board of Supervisors, Madison County Chancery Clerk, Madison County Pat Dendy, MS Office of the State Auditor P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046-0113

**Kay Pace** 

Canton: 601-859-5226 Flora: 601-879-9537

Ridgeland: 601-856-4472 Toll Free: 800-428-0584

Canton Fax: 601-859-0322		Tax Cone
Ridgeland Fax: 601-898-0731	-	Madison C

County

Office	Jax Col	lect or	Employee Name	Shelia Woodaki).
Job title	Deputy (	Offector	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	10-1-10	$\hat{i}$		
Hire				
Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	X Salaried
replacement		new position		
Rate of Pay	<u>\$</u>	20.92	School	
	Background che	hecked ( if applic cked ( if applicab hecked ( if applic	le)	
Promotion				
From Position:			To Position:	Marie 1875 Comment of the second state of the
Rate of Pay	\$	_	Rate of Pay	\$ 20.95
Termination	·			,
	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired			
		Documentation	n Attached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Depo	artment Head		
Printed Nam	e	Signature	NA.	Date
Forward to	Col 4		Hace)	9-23-19
Forward to F	Administration for	Paperwork P	rocessing	
Administrative	paperwork			
Copy to Payroll		Initials	Date	, - ·
Copy to HR			- 1	9 (9)
Copy to Comptro	oller			_
Copy for BOS Ag	genda		N. A. C.	_

Kay Pace P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Kay Pace:

On behalf of the Advisory Board of the MS Tax Collector Education and Certification Program, the Center for Government and Community Development is providing notification of your office's certification status within the legislatively-mandated Mississippi Tax Collector Education and Certification Program. A list of participants and their current certification status is contained within this document.

- (6)(a) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue I (CR1), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(b) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue II (CR 2), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(c) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Mississippi Collector of Revenue (MCR), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.

County	Participant	CR1=\$2000	CR2=\$2000	MCR=\$2500
Madison	Doris Boston	Collector of Revenue I		
Madison	Lori Butler	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Lisa Duvall	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Brenda McKenzie	Collector of Revenue I		
Madison	Debra Nason	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Kay Pace	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Myrtle Rayburn	Collector of Revenue I	Collector of Revenue II	
Madison	Laura Sullivan	Collector of	Collector of	
Madison	Sheila	Revenue I Collector of	Revenue II Collector of	
Iviauisoli	Woodward	Revenue I	Revenue II	

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at <a href="terence.norwood@msstate.edu">terence.norwood@msstate.edu</a>.

Sincerely,

Terence Norwood Extension Instructor

Derence Norwal

Center for Government and Community Development

C: President, Board of Supervisors, Madison County Chancery Clerk, Madison County Pat Dendy, MS Office of the State Auditor 9+2

#### P.O. Box 113

Canton, MS 39046-0113

Canton Fax: 601-859-0322

#### **Kay Pace**

Canton: 601-859-5226

Flora: 601-879-9537 Ridgeland: 601-856-4472

Tax Collector Madison County

Toll Free: 800-428-0584 Ridgeland Fax: 601-898-0731 **Employee Name** Office offector Employee SS # Job title **Effective Date** Hire Full-time Part-time **Temporary** Salaried Hourly replacement new position 16.85 School Rate of Pay Job references checked (if applicable) Background checked (if applicable) Driving Record checked (if applicable) Promotion From Position: To Position: 16.85 Rate of Pay Rate of Pay **Termination** Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Documentation Attached Approval of Elected Official or Department Head Printed Name Signature Date Forward to Administration for Paperwork Processing Administrative paperwork Initials Date Copy to Payroll Copy to HR Copy to Comptroller Copy for BOS Agenda

Kay Pace P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Kay Pace:

On behalf of the Advisory Board of the MS Tax Collector Education and Certification Program, the Center for Government and Community Development is providing notification of your office's certification status within the legislatively-mandated Mississippi Tax Collector Education and Certification Program. A list of participants and their current certification status is contained within this document.

- (6)(a) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue I (CR1), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(b) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue II (CR 2), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(c) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Mississippi Collector of Revenue (MCR), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.

County	Participant	CR1=\$2000	CR2=\$2000	MCR=\$2500
Madison	Doris Boston	Collector of		
		Revenue I		
Madison	Lori Butler	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	_
Madison	Lisa Duvall	Collector of	Collector of	
••		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Brenda	Collector of		
	McKenzie	Revenue I		
Madison	Debra Nason	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Kay Pace	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Myrtle	Collector of	Collector of	
	Rayburn	Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Laura Sullivan	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Sheila	Collector of	Collector of	
	Woodward	Revenue I	Revenue II	

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at terence.norwood@msstate.edu.

Sincerely,

Terence Norwood Extension Instructor

Desence Norwal

Center for Government and Community Development

C: President, Board of Supervisors, Madison County Chancery Clerk, Madison County Pat Dendy, MS Office of the State Auditor P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046-0113

# **Kay Pace**

Canton: 601-859-5226

Toll Free: 800-428-0584

Flora: 601-879-9537 Ridgeland: 601-856-4472

Canton Fax: 601-859-0322 Ridgeland Fax: 601-898-0731

Tax Collector Madison County

Office: Lax Collector Employee Name LOR: ButleR	· · · ·
Job title ('Lief Dysty Collector Employee SS #	
Effective Date 10-1-19	
Hire       Full-time     Part-time     Temporary     Hourly     ✓ Salaried	
replacement new position	
Rate of Pay \$ 27.40 School	
Job references checked ( if applicable)	
Background checked ( if applicable) Driving Record checked ( if applicable)	
briving Record Checked ( if applicable)	
Promotion	
From Position: To Position:	
Rate of Pay \$ 27. 47	
Termination	
Death	
Dismissed  Resigned	
Retired	
Documentation Attached	
Approval of Elected Official or Department Head	
Printed Name Signature Date	
Kayface 9-23-19	
Forward to Administration for Paperwork Processing	
Administrative paperwork	
Initials Date Copy to Payroll	
Copy to HR	
Copy to Comptroller	
Copy for BOS Agenda	

Kay Pace P.O. Box 113 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Kay Pace:

On behalf of the Advisory Board of the MS Tax Collector Education and Certification Program, the Center for Government and Community Development is providing notification of your office's certification status within the legislatively-mandated Mississippi Tax Collector Education and Certification Program. A list of participants and their current certification status is contained within this document.

- (6)(a) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue I (CR1), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(b) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Collector of Revenue II (CR 2), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.
- (6)(c) When any tax collector or deputy tax collector holds a valid certificate of educational recognition from the Education and Certification Board as established by Section 27-1-67 by attaining certification as a Mississippi Collector of Revenue (MCR), he shall receive an additional Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after completion.

County	Participant	CR1=\$2000	CR2=\$2000	MCR=\$2500
Madison	Doris Boston	Collector of		
		Revenue I		
Madison	Lori Butler	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Lisa Duvall	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Brenda	Collector of		
	McKenzie	Revenue I		
Madison	Debra Nason	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Kay Pace	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Myrtle	Collector of	Collector of	
	Rayburn	Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Laura Sullivan	Collector of	Collector of	
		Revenue I	Revenue II	
Madison	Sheila	Collector of	Collector of	
	Woodward	Revenue I	Revenue II	

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at <a href="mailto:terence.norwood@msstate.edu">terence.norwood@msstate.edu</a>.

Sincerely,

Terence Norwood Extension Instructor

Derence Norwal

Center for Government and Community Development

C: President, Board of Supervisors, Madison County Chancery Clerk, Madison County Pat Dendy, MS Office of the State Auditor 8 + 2

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name	Norman Cannady
Job title	Tax Assessor	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire Full-time	Part-time Tem	porary Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		
	Job references checke Background checked ( Driving Record checke	if applicable)	
<b>Promotion</b> From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ Additional \$3,000/yr
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	cumentation Attached	·
Printed Name Norman A. Canna	•	perman A. Completing.	Date 9/11/19
Administrative	paperwork	ials Date	
Copy to Payroli			•
Copy to HR			_
Copy to Comptro	ller		_
Copy for BOS Age	enda		•

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name	Lesly Bishop
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire			
Full-time	Part-time Temp	orary Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		
	Job references checked Background checked ( if Driving Record checked	applicable)	
Promotion			
From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 23.90
Termination	<del></del>		
	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Document	mentation Attached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Departmen	t Head	
Printed Name Norman A. Canr	Signa	<del>//-</del> -	A. 9/11/19
Forward to A	Administration for Pape	rwork Processing	
Administrative	<del></del>	_	
Copy to Payroll	Initial	s Date	_
Copy to HR			_
Copy to Comptre	oller		_
Copy for BOS Ag	enda		

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name	Brad Harbour
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire		 	r
Full-time	Part-time Tempora	ry Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Date of Day	ė	•	
Rate of Pay	\$	<del></del>	
	Job references checked ( if Background checked ( if appropriate priving Record checked ( if	olicable)	
Promotion			
From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 24.95
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Docume	ntation Attached	
Printed Name Norman A. Cann		1 Samuel fr.	Date 9/11/19
	animotration to your apertu	ork redesom <sub>8</sub>	
Administrative	paperwork		
Copy to Payroll	Initials	Date	
Copy to HR	-		
Copy to Comptro	oller		
Copy for BOS Ag	enda		

Department	Tax Assessor		Employee Name	Jeff Hodgins
Job title	Deputy		Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019			
Hire Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	Salaried
Position:	·	<del></del>	new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$			
	Background chec	hecked ( if applicat ked ( if applicable) hecked ( if applicat	)	
Promotion				
From Position:			To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	-	Rate of Pay	\$ 25.98
Termination	<u> </u>			
	Death Dismissed Resigned			
	Retired		Attached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Depo	ırtment Head		
Printed Name		Signature	, / , ,	Date
Norman A. Canr	nady, Jr.	James A	amet fr.	9/11/19
Forward to A	Administration for	Paperwork Pr	ocessing	
		•		
Administrative	paperwork	Initials	Date	
Copy to Payroll		·····	Date	-
Copy to HR				•
Copy to Comptro	oller			•
Copy for BOS Ag	genda			

Department	Tax Assessor		Employee Name	John Fox
Job title	Deputy		Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		•	
Hire				
Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	Salaried
Position:			new position or replacement	if so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		<del></del>	<del></del>
	Job references ch Background chec Driving Record ch	ked ( if applicab	le)	
Promotion				
From Position:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	-	Rate of Pay	\$ 37.70
Termination	,			
	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired		n Attached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Depa	rtment Mead	. / . 1	
Printed Name		Signation	A. Comet	• Date
Norman A. Cann	ady, Jr.	<del>//</del>		9/11/19
Forward to A	dministration for	Paperwork F	Processing	
Administrative	paperwork			
Copy to Payroll		Initials	Date	
Copy to HR				
Copy to Comptro	oller			
Copy for BOS Ag	enda		_	

Department	Tax Assessor	E	mployee Name	C.J. Garavelli
Job title	Deputy	E	mployee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019			
Hire				
Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	Salaried
Position:		0	new position r replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$	-	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Background chec	ecked ( if applicable ked ( if applicable) ecked ( if applicable		
Promotion				
From Position:			To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	_	Rate of Pay	\$ 39.10
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	]Documentation At	tached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Depa	rtmen <b>vA</b> ead	-	
Printed Name Norman A. Cann	2		Camel fr.	Date 9/11/19
Forward to A	dministration for	Paperwork Pro	cessing	
Administrative	paperwork	Initials	Data	
Copy to Payroll		miliais	Date	,
Copy to HR				
Copy to Comptro	ller			,
Copy for BOS Ag	enda			

Department	lax Assessor	E	mployee Name	Don Jorgenson
Job title	Deputy	E	mployee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		·	
Hire Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	Salaried
Position:		<del></del>	new position r replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		_	
	Background check	ecked ( if applicable red ( if applicable) ecked ( if applicabl		
Promotion				
From Position:			To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	•	Rate of Pay	\$ 36.16
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	Documentation A	ttached	
	ected Official or Depai	<del></del>		Data
Printed Name Norman A. Cann		Signature	amet fr.	Date 9/11/19
	Administration for			
Administrative	paperwork			
Copy to Payroll		Initials	Date	
Copy to HR				
Copy to Comptro	oller			
Copy for BOS Ag	genda			

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name	Leslie LaCour
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire			
Full-time	Part-time Ter	mporary Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$	·	
	Job references checked Background checked Driving Record checked	( if applicable)	
Promotion			
From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 31.35
<u>Termination</u>	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	cumentation Attached	
Approval of Ele Printed Name Norman A. Cann	•	ent stead A. Coment	A. Date 9/11/19
Forward to A	Administration for Pag	erwork Processing	
Administrative	<del> </del>		
Copy to Payroll	Init	ials Date	-
Copy to HR	-		_
Copy to Comptro	oller		_
Copy for BOS Ag	genda		

Department	Tax Assessor	En	nployee Name	Tara	a Nicole Mann
Job title	Deputy	En	nployee SS #		
Effective Date	October 1, 2019				-
Hire					
Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly		Salaried
Position:		or	new position replacement		if so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$			•	
	Background check	ecked ( if applicable ed ( if applicable) ecked ( if applicable	-		
Promotion					
From Position:			To Position:		Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$		Rate of Pay	,	\$ 26.94
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	Documentation At	tached		
Approval of Elec	ted Official or Depar	tment H <b>eg</b> d			
Printed Name Norman A. Canna		Signature	1. Camely	2	Date 9/11/19
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dministration for F			_(.	3/1//3
				***	
Administrative					
Copy to Payroll		Initials	Date	_	
Copy to HR		<del></del>		-	
Copy to Comptrol	ler _			_	
Copy for BOS Age	enda			_	

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name D	liane Barber
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019	·	
Hire			
Full-time	Part-time Tempor	rary Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		<del> </del>
	Job references checked ( i Background checked ( if a Driving Record checked ( i	pplicable)	
<b>Promotion</b> From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 37.70
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Docume	entation Attached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Department I	Head	
Printed Name	Signatu	<u> </u>	Date
Norman A. Cann		por A. Comet for	9/11/19
Forward to A	dministration for Paperv	vork Processing	
Administrative	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Data	
Copy to Payroll	Initials	Date	
Copy to HR			
Copy to Comptro	ller		
Copy for BOS Ag	enda		

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name	John Brent Smith
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire			
Full-time	Part-time Te	mporary Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		
	Job references check Background checked Driving Record check	( if applicable)	
Promotion	····		
From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 28.86
Printed Name Norman A. Cann	ected Official or Departm	hay famon A. Chimas	<b>Д.</b> Date  9/11/19
<u>Administrative</u>	<del></del>	tials Date	
Copy to Payroll		tials Date	_
Copy to HR	_		_
Copy to Comptro	ller		_
Copy for BOS Ag	enda		

Department	1ax Assessor	Employee Name	Ira "Buddy" Thorn, III
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire			
Full-time	Part-time Ter	nporary Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		
	Job references checked Background checked Driving Record checket	(if applicable)	
Promotion			
From Position:		To Position:	increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 33.37
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned		
Approval of Ele	Retired	cumentation Attached	
Printed Name	Sign	Takure A. Camed A.	Date
Forward to A	dministration for Pap		9/11/19
Administrative	<del></del>	iala Data	
Copy to Payroll	Init	ials Date	-
Copy to HR			<u>.</u>
Copy to Comptro	ller		_
Copy for BOS Age	enda		_

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name F	Randi Young-Jerome
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire		_	
Full-time	Part-time Temporary	/ Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		
	Job references checked ( if appl Background checked ( if appl Driving Record checked ( if a	icable)	
Promotion			
From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 30.18
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Document	tation Attached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Department He	7 ad	
Printed Name	Signature	man A. Camef for	Date • 0/11/10
Norman A. Cann		uls Decessing	9/11/19
Forward to A	dministration for Paperwo	rk Processing	
Administrative	paperwork Initials	Date	
Copy to Payroll	<del></del>		
Copy to HR			
Copy to Comptro	oller	-	
Copy for BOS Ag	enda		

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name	Lisa Coursey
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire			
Full-time	Part-time To	emporary Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		
	Job references chec Background checked Driving Record chec	d ( if applicable)	
Promotion			
From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 22.13
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	ocumentation Attached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Departn	nent Mend	
Printed Name Norman A. Canr	e Sj	Englyseen A. Camel	Date 9/11/19
Forward to A	Administration for Pa	perwork Processing	
Administrative	<del></del>	itials Date	
Copy to Payroll		itials Date	_
Copy to HR	_		-
Copy to Comptro	oller		-
Copy for BOS Ag	enda		_

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee	Name Chi	ristina Hewitt
Job title	Deputy	Employee	SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		<del></del>	
Hire				
Full-time	Part-time	Temporary H	ourly	Salaried
Position:		new pe or replace		it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$			
	Background checke	cked ( if applicable) ed ( if applicable) cked ( if applicable)		
Promotion				
From Position:		To Pos	ition:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rat	e of Pay	\$ 23.09
Termination		Documentation Attached		
	ected Official or Depart		_	_
Printed Name Norman A. Canr		Signature A. Come	Lh.	Date 9/11/19
		aperwork Processin		9/1/1/3
Administrative	<del>·</del>			<del></del>
Copy to Payroll	-	nitials (	Date	
Copy to HR	-			
Copy to Comptro	oller -			
Copy for BOS Ag	genda			

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name Mi	tch Doom
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019	_	
Hire			
Full-time	Part-time Temporary	/ Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		
	Job references checked ( if appl Background checked ( if appl Driving Record checked ( if a	icable)	
Promotion			
From Position:		To Position:	Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 21.65
Termination	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Document	ation Attached	
Approval of Ele	ected Official or Department Fle	ad	
Printed Name Norman A. Canr	~ / ~	on A. Camel fr.	Date 9/11/19
	Administration for Paperwo	rk Processing	3/11/19
Administrative	paperwork Initials	Date	
Copy to Payroll	initials		
Copy to HR			
Copy to Comptro	oller		
Copy for BOS Ag	genda		

Department	Tax Assessor		Employee Name	Steve Meador
Job title	Deputy	•	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019			
Hire			_	
Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	Salaried
Position:			new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		<del></del>	
	Job references che Background check Driving Record che	ed ( if applicable	<del>!</del> )	
<u>Promotion</u>				
From Position:			To Position:	AEII Designation & Increase per SB2444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$		Rate of Pay	\$ 26.19
Termination				
	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired	Documentation		
Printed Name Norman A. Cann		S/Bulleton /	A. Camef fl	• Date 9/11/19
	Administration for I	Paperwork P	rocessing	3/11/13
Administrative	paperwork			
Copy to Payroll		Initials	Date	_
Copy to HR				-
Copy to Comptro	oller			_
Copy for BOS Ag	enda			_

Department	Tax Assessor	Employee Name	Sommer Jackson
Job title	Deputy	Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019		
Hire			
Full-time	Part-time Tempo	rary Hourly	Salaried
Position:		new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$		
	Job references checked ( Background checked ( if a Driving Record checked (	applicable)	
Promotion			
From Position:		To Position:	MAE Designation & Increase per \$82444 re 27-3-52
Rate of Pay	\$	Rate of Pay	\$ 22.37
Termination			
	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired Docum	nentation Attached	
Approval of Ele Printed Name Norman A. Cann	/ 4/ 6	Head A. Camef fr.	Date 9/11/19
Forward to A	Administration for Paper	work Processing	
Administrative			
Copy to Payroll	Initials	Date	
Copy to HR			
Copy to Comptro	oller		
Copy for BOS Ag	genda		

Department	Tax Assessor		Employee Name	David Smith
Job title	Deputy		Employee SS #	
Effective Date	October 1, 2019			
Hire				
Full-time	Part-time	Temporary	Hourly	Salaried
Position:			new position or replacement	it so, whom?
Rate of Pay	\$			
	Job references che Background check Driving Record che	red ( if applicable	·)	
<u>Promotion</u>				
From Position:			To Position:	AEI Designation
Rate of Pay	\$	·	Rate of Pay	\$ 24.05
Approval of Elec	Death Dismissed Resigned Retired  Cted Official or Depar	Cichotura		Date
Norman A. Canna	ady, Jr.	signature A.	Camel fr.	9/11/19
Forward to A	dministration for A	Paperwork Pr	ocessing	
Administrative <sub>l</sub>				
Copy to Payroll		Initials	Date	
Copy to HR	•		<del>-</del>	
Copy to Comptrol	ler •	····		•
Copy for BOS Age	enda			

Madison County, MS Budgeted Pay Raises Effective 10/1/2019

Employee ID	Fund	Cui	Current Rate		Change		Revised Rate	
3362	150-300	\$	11.78	\$	3.22	\$	15.00	
554	001-151	\$	19.22	\$	0.77	\$	19.99	
557	001-151	\$	18.22	\$	0.73	\$	18.95	
1899	150-300	\$	12.48	\$	2.52	\$	15.00	
4496	001-265	\$	16.82	\$	0.67	\$	17.49	
901	150-300	\$	14.48	\$	1.00	\$	15.48	
3348	001-166	\$	18.29	\$	0.73	\$	19.02	
1141	001-166	\$	22.43	\$	0.90	\$	23.33	
1245	150-300	\$	11.78	\$	3.22	\$	15.00	
1797	150-300	\$	11.78	\$	3.22	\$	15.00	
1738	150-300	\$	11.78	\$	3.22	\$	15.00	
1962	001-265	\$	23.08	\$	0.92	\$	24.00	
1919	150-300	\$	22.27	\$	1.77	\$	24.04	
2125	001-121	\$	32.50	\$	1.30	\$	33.80	
2253	150-301	\$	25.50	\$	0.24	\$	25.74	
2871	001-122	\$	27.16	\$	1.09	\$	28.25	
2516	150-300	\$	13.24	\$	2.00	\$	15.24	
2996	001-166	\$	14.00	\$	1.00	\$	15.00	
2534	012-190	\$	22.00	\$	0.88	\$	22.88	
2593	001-450	\$	10.57	\$	4.43	\$	15.00	
32	001-152	\$	30.86	\$	1.23	\$	32.09	
2539	001-121	\$	34.47	\$	1.38	\$	35.85	
2638	001-166	\$	16.56	\$	0.66	\$	17.22	
2654	150-300	\$	13.24	\$	2.00	\$	15.24	
2692	001-166	\$	6,041.67	\$	241.67	\$	6,283.34	
2657	150-300	\$	11.44	\$	3.56	\$	15.00	
2663	150-300	\$	13.93	\$	1.07	\$	15.00	
887	001-120	\$	28.85	\$	1.15	\$	30.00	
2679	001-450	\$	12.13	\$	2.87	\$	15.00	
92703	001-265	\$	5,833.34	\$	233.33	\$	6,066.67	
5116	001-154	\$	19.05	\$	0.76	\$	19.81	
544	001-265	\$	22.36	\$	0.89	\$	23.25	
2849	001-151	\$	7,100.01	\$	568.00	\$	7,668.01	
	105-340			9		9		
2864	001-166	\$	14.00	\$	1.00	\$	15.00	
2862	150-300	\$	12.00	\$	3.00	\$	15.00	
3015	012-190	\$	29.58	\$	1.18	\$	30.76	
3125	001-265	\$	23.08	\$	0.92	\$	24.00	
3167	150-300	\$	13.31	\$	1.69	\$	15.00	
3143	001-166	\$	25.99	\$	1.04	\$	27.03	
3457	012-190	\$	19.56	\$	0.78	\$	20.34	

Madison County, MS Budgeted Pay Raises Effective 10/1/2019

Employee ID	Fund	Cu	Current Rate		Current Rate Change		Revised Rate	
2872	115-251	\$	5,800.01	\$	232.00	\$	6,032.01	
29	001-100	\$	15,461.18	\$	107.81	\$	15,568.99	
1745	001-122	\$	7,166.67	\$	286.67	\$	7,453.34	
4071	150-301	\$	25.00	\$	0.72	\$	25.72	
4325	001-166	\$	18.84	\$	0.75	\$	19.59	
4314	150-300	\$	11.78	\$	3.22	\$	15.00	
4453	150-300	\$	13.36	\$	1.64	\$	15.00	
4088	001-450	\$	13.80	\$	1.20	\$	15.00	
4535	001-163	\$	12.74	\$	2.26	\$	15.00	
4551	150-300	\$	15.60	\$	2.00	\$	17.60	
4573	001-121	\$	34.47	\$	2.06	\$	36.53	
4511	001-152	\$	24.33	\$	0.97	\$	25.30	
4683	150-300	\$	12.00	\$	3.00	\$	15.00	
4674	150-300	\$	11.78	\$	3.22	\$	15.00	
4790	001-166	\$	19.62	\$	0.78	\$	20.40	
5073	001-152	\$	8,000.41	\$	320.02	\$	8,320.43	
5074	150-300	\$	13.46	\$	1.54	\$	15.00	
95081	150-300	\$	14.42	\$	1.00	\$	15.42	
5078	001-166	\$	13.00	\$	2.00	\$	15.00	
5190	012-190	\$	7,250.01	\$	290.00	\$	7,540.01	
5317	001-152	\$	24.70	\$	0.90	\$	25.60	
5326	150-300	\$	13.24	\$	1.76	\$	15.00	
5433	150-300	\$	12.00	\$	3.00	\$	15.00	
2594	001-151	\$	15.54	\$	0.62	\$	16.16	
2608	001-265	\$	18.85	\$	0.75	\$	19.60	
2685	001-166	\$	19.52	\$	0.78	\$	20.30	